# 504089196 11/09/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4135864

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| JULIA COLLINS    | 10/28/2016     |
| CASPER W. CHIANG | 10/28/2016     |
| CHESTER WAJDA    | 10/28/2016     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ZUME PIZZA, INC. |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 250 POLARIS AVE  |
| City:           | MOUNTAIN VIEW    |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA       |
| Postal Code:    | 94043            |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29574802 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:(206) 622-4900Email:sandyc@seedip.comCorrespondent Name:FRANK ABRAMONTEAddress Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 380067.904        |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | FRANK ABRAMONTE   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Frank Abramonte/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/09/2016        |

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=904\_Assignment#page1.tif source=904\_Assignment#page2.tif source=904\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504089196 REEL: 040272 FRAME: 0468

| source=904_Assignment#page4.tif |  |
|---------------------------------|--|
| source=904_Assignment#page5.tif |  |
| source=904_Assignment#page6.tif |  |
| source=904_Assignment#page7.tif |  |
| source=904_Assignment#page8.tif |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Julia Collins, Casper W. Chiang, and Chester Wajda (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 24 Sixth Avenue, San Francisco, California 94118; 860 Turrini Drive, Danville, California 94526; and 250 Polaris Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, respectively, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "FOOD CONTAINER," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 18, 2016, and assigned Application No. 29/574,802;

WHEREAS, ZUME Pizza, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 250 Polaris Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| 10/24/16   | (Assignor)  |
|--|---|
| Date   | Julia Collins   |
| State of California  |   |
| County of  |   |
| On, before   |   |
| personally appeared  | (Here insert name and title of the officer)   |
| subscribed to the within instrument and in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies | factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are d acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR  | RY under the laws of the State of California that the   |
| foregoing paragraph is true and correct.   |   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.   | (Notary Seal)   |
| Signature of Notary Public   |   |

SEE STONE SEE

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of South   |
|---|
| On Derivative (specially appeared The Column (insert name and title of the officer)   |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he have executed the same in his her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  CATHY SI. WONG COMM. #2067406 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 4, 2018   |
| Signature (Seal)  |
| Optional information. This certificate is attached to:  |
| Title or type of document: ASSVANDET 2015M, SID -9 BANK PTERA M   |
| Number of pages:  |
| Date of document: 1000 2006   |
| Signer(s) other than named above: WSPOR VICTORIA (TYPE)   |
| Notary phone number: 650-290-3550 or 408-355-3700   |

| 06 + 28.2016   | (Assignor)  |
|--|---|
| Date<br>State of California  | Casper W. Chiang  |
| County of  |   |
| On, before me  | (Here insert name and title of the officer)   |
|  | (Here insert name and title of the officer)   |
| personally appeared  | <i>j</i>  |
| subscribed to the within instrument and ac<br>in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a | fory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY   | under the laws of the State of California that the  |
| foregoing paragraph is true and correct.   |   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.   |   |
| <b>\{</b>  | (Notary Seal)   |
| Signature of Notary Public   | See Arrio ano   |

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of South Closed  |
|---|
| On OTOSSE 28 2000 , before me, Cathy M. Wong, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (ACCOL NO CHINAGE)   |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  E  CATRY M. WONG  COMM. #2067406  Notary Public · California  Santa Clara County  My Comm. Expires June 4, 2018   |
| Signature (Seal)  |
| Optional information. This certificate is attached to:  |
| では or type of document: 私気がかまれる シ でいった ヤアととな いに   |
| Number of pages:  |
| Date of document: 10 22 10 10   |
| Signer(s) other than named above: July College ET M.  |
| Notary phone number: 650-290-3550 or 408-355-3700   |

| 10-28-2016                                  | CHE NO                      | (Assignor)                   |
|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------|
| Date  | Chester Wajda               |                              |
| State of California                         | ~                           |                              |
|   |                             |                              |
| County of                                   |                             |                              |
|   |                             |                              |
| On, before m                                | e,                          |                              |
|   | (Here insert name           | and title of the officer)    |
| personally appeared                         |                             | ÿ                            |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfa    | ctory evidence to be the pe | rson(s) whose name(s) is/are |
| subscribed to the within instrument and a   | cknowledged to me that he   | e/she/they executed the same |
| in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies),  |                             |                              |
| the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of |                             |                              |
|   |                             |                              |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY          | under the laws of the State | of California that the       |
| foregoing paragraph is true and correct.    |                             |                              |
|   |                             |                              |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.          |                             |                              |
|   |                             |                              |
|   |                             |                              |
|   | (N                          | otary Seal)                  |
| Signature of Notary Public                  |                             |                              |
|   |                             |                              |
|   | SCE ATTICKNED               |                              |
|   | June 1 21 3 ret MAN         |                              |

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of   |
|---|
| On Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)   |
| personally appeared (WSTW WRTW)   |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  CATHY N. WONG COMM. #2067406 Nutary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 4, 2018  |
| Signature (Seal)  |
| Optional information. This certificate is attached to:  |
| Title or type of document: MSSMASHAFT 29 SALSON FORM JEC  |
| Number of pages:  |
| Date of document: 10)? (()? ()? () ()   |
| Signer(s) other than named above: Mala Colans Fr 190-   |
| Notary phone number: 650-290-3550 or 408-355-3700   |

|          | ZUME Pizza, Inc.   |            |
|----------|--|------------|
| 10/28/16 |  | (Assignee) |
| Date     | (Signatory Signature)  |            |
|          | , this to the second se |            |
|          | Th. Alla Cro   |            |
|          | (Assignee Signatory Name.  | Title)     |

5268024\_1

5